KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1048464 Form ACO-1

June 2009
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3293 API No, 15 - _ 1°-167-23658-00-00
Name: Russell Oil, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 8050 W2 SE NWNE g, 32 Twp. 15 s r 14 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 990 Feetfrom (0] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
city: EDMOND state: OK _ zip: 73083 ., 1730 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ LEROY HOLT Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
phone: (20° ) 752-7600 Oine CInw [Jse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_353°0 County:_Russell
Name: Southwind Drilling, Inc. Lease Name: Steinle Well #: 1-32
Wellsite Geologist: KEVIN BAILEY Field Name: _ NUSS
Purchaser: COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES Producing Formation: LANSING KANSAS CITY
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:1922 Kelly Bushing: 1928
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 3410 Plug Back Total Depth: 3371
[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 929 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator: . .

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp.Date: ___ Original Total Depth:

Chloride content: 31000 ppm Fluid volume: 1200 bbls

Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
[] Deepening [ ] Re-p L] N Dewatering method used: Evaporated

[ ] Conv.to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: )

) Lease Name: License #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

1 ENHR Permit s Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west

] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
09/08/2010 09/15/2010 09/24/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 12/21/2010

Confidential Release Date: 12/20/2012
Wireline Log Received

Submitted Electronically % Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 12/21/2010




Side Two _ ‘“m Hl” ||m |‘||‘ m“ |m| |HH |m ‘“‘

1048464

Operator Name: Russell Oil, Inc. Lease Name: Steinle well # _1-32

Sec. 32 Twp.15 s. r. 14 [ ]East [O0]West County: _Russell

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Suecesing wegn | gt | Deeol | #sads | Teeamporen
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 23 929 60/40 POZ 365 3%CC;2%GEL
PRODUCTION 7.625 55 155 3402 60/40 SCAVENGER | 25
PRODUCTION 7.625 55 15.5 3402 AA-2 125

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 J ZONE (3324-3328) 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
4 F ZONE (3223-3227) 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
4 E ZONE (3212-3214) 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
4 D ZONE (3202.5-3205.5) 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2875EUESRD 3366 [Jves  [3fno

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

09/27/2010 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 77 0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Russell Oil, Inc.

Well Name Steinle 1-32

Doc ID 1048464

All Electric Logs Run

MICRORESISTIVITY
DUAL INDUCTION
BOND LOG
POROSITY LOG




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Russell Oil, Inc.

Well Name Steinle 1-32

Doc ID 1048464

Tops

pae e PEw ]
ANHYDRATE 932 +996
BASE OF ANHYDRATE 964 +964
TOPEKA 2843 -915
HEEBNER 3074 -1146
TORONTO 3074 -1160
LANSING 3136 -1208
BASE OF KANSAS CITY 3372 -1444
ARBUCKLE 3395 -1467
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- QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING INC.

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. #1YH

Cell 785-324-1041

Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
Date ‘GA. 5%/ o e i 2, P L R . | A=
Lease | Well No Location /- wa £ A
Contractor ; BA L L)) Owner
e TR i | To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. ‘
Typedob = i /A7 riry - I ¥ou' are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size : B 7 cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
GG, e % .-‘,_..‘ i % Depth ', z _CI_)glarge
Thy. Size Depth Street
Tool : Depth lcity State _
Cement Left in Csg. "> Shoe Joint 'The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line ‘ Displace Cement Amount Ordered Va Bokeiar
EQUIPMENT
Pumptrk He: ﬁﬁ{ggﬁmw Common
Bulktrk o e Poz. Mix
Bulktrk e Bﬁ:ﬁi’f % ., Gel.
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS o
Remarks: j j Hulls
Rat Hole . | Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets ‘ Mud CLR 48
D/V or Port Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
SaAnA) A T N S
Handlin%
/ L u il ?‘Mileagé:
“‘Guiple Shoe
_Cef;;i;_ralizer
_____ Baskets
AFU Inserts
7777777 Float Shoe
_____ Latch Down
2 o BA ;
> P e L | Pumptrk Charge “»
TS il g ‘Mileage ‘
f Tax
Discount
)S(ignature"' w .Jr AN Total Charge




GEOLOGICAL REPORT PREPAIRED FOR

=)

OlIL, INCORPORATED
Exploration & Production

)
(
f

Lease: STEINLE 1-32
NUSS Oil Field
Section 32, Township 15 South, Range 14 West
2300°FSL, 360’FWL or SE, NW, NW, SW
RUSSELL COUNTY, KANSAS
API # 15-167-23658-00
Commenced: September 8, 2010

Completed: September 16, 2010



Geologist Report

Central Kansas Surveying, Great Bend , KS Location Sec. 32, T15S, R14W, W/2,SE, NW, NE
or 990’ From North Line, 1730’ From East Line

1-32 Steinle lease is located in Section 32, Township 15 South, Range 14 West, in Russell
County, Kansas. Approximately 3/4 miles east, on Michaels Road 1/4 mile south of
Milberger, Kansas

G.L. = 1921 ft. K.B.=1928ft. D.F. =~1926 ft. +/- Top of Kelly Bushing = 7 ft.

Spud - 09/08/10 Surface casing - New 8 5/g" set @ +/-930 ft. on 09/09/10 & e-logged
8.625" at 929" on 9/15/10

Southwind Drilling, Inc. - Rig #4, Ellinwood, KS; Tool Pusher - Bob Sanders - with three
four-person crews

MudCo, Inc. Great Bend, KS - Mud supplier & Drilling fluids daily mud monitoring - Rick

Hughes & Jason Whiting ; Mud Type - Chemical in dug pit; water source from Landon Creek
near location by Midwest Waterline Services, LLC; Ron Wiesner and KDWR permitted.

LogTech of Hays City, KS J. Long - Electrical Logs/Down Hole {open) Microresistivity, Dual
Induction, Compensated Neutron Density logs. 9/15/10

RTD - 3410 ft. LTD - 3403 ft.

Sample collected wet-dry for reviewed from 2700 ft. to 3410 ft. 09/10/2010 through
09/15/2010



Trilobite Testing Inc. Hays City, KS office; Tester-Brett Dickerson; Six (8) Drill Stem Tests
review:

DST#1 3045-3140' IH 1471, FIF 19, FFF 29, I1S] 911, SIF 36, SFF 85, FSI 515, FH1435
5-60-60-60 Recovered 90'vsocm 5%0, 95%m-60'osm, 35%w,65%m

DST#2 3140-3180° IH 1530, FIF 47, FFF 82, ISI 531, SIF 91, SFF 274, FSI 513,
FH1471 5-60-60-60 Recovered 75'gmwco 20%g,30%0,25%w 25%m. 60’'gsomew
10%g,5%0.55%w,30%m. 120'oilspt. sgmcw 5%g,20%w,5%m. 240’ water & 420’gip

DST#3 3210-3241' I[H 1594, FIF 29, FFF 42, 1S1 491, SIF51, SFF 98, FSI 360, FH 1472
5-60-60-60 Recovered 30'mew 70%w,30%m. 165" vgmco 60%g,30%0,10%m. 30’vgwo
60%g,15%0,15%w,10%m

DST#4 3260°'3310" [IH 1640, FIF 27, FFF 63, IS1 425, SIF 74, SFF 195, FS1 412, FH
1,547 5-60-60-60 Recovered 30'm, 120'mcw 90%w,10%m, 240'mew, 70%w,30%m

DST #5 33403377 IH 1701, FIF 18, FFF 19, IS! 409, SIF 21, SFF 34, FSI 284, FH1602
5-60-60-60 Recovered 45’socm1.0%o0, 90%m

DST #6 3365-3410" [H1610, FIF 18, FFF 22, I1Si 1093, SIF 24, SFF 62 FS| 1067, FH
1595 5-60-60-60 Recovered 90' vsocm 5%0, 95%m

See attached Trilobite Testing DST reports for complete reporting.



Based on the sample review the DST results and the electrical log, 5 ¥2" casing was set in
the Steinle 1-32 at a total depth of 3403 ft. on 09/16/2010 by Production Manager Todd
Brown for Russell Oil, Inc. and ran & installed by D&R Casing Crews of Great Bend, KS.
Cement circulated and pumped installed by BASIC Cementing Services, Inc. of Pratt, KS.

STEINLE 1-32 Formation Tops KB=19228’
Sample
FORMATION Top(s}) Top(s) E-Log Top(s) Datum Kiel A
Stone Corral (Anhydrate) 930'ROP 932’ (+996") (+1001")
Base of Anhydrate NC 964’ (+964°) (+970")
Topeka 2843 2843 (915" (-918")
Heebner 3072 3074 {(-11486") (-1149")
Toronto 3090’ 3090 (-1180°) (-1165")
Lansing 3134’ 3136’ (-1208’) (-1212')
Base of Kansas City 3365’ 3372 (-1444") (-1453")
Arbuckle 3393’ 3395’ (-1467’) (-1460")

A completed Wellsite plotted geologist (Geoplotted) report is attached.




The following Sample Review is based on samples with structure, slight shows, shows,
hydrocarbon odor present. The DST number which covered this interval is also indicated.

Toronto

BOBD A0 s Clear vuggy limestone with good odor, good oil show, fair/weak
porosity, good fluorescence, DST #1

Lansing / KC

3136’ -3180'............ Dull white buff limestone good/fair odor, good show of oil in few
pieces, poor porosity, fair fluorescence, DST #1& 2

32103242 ........... Dull white limestone with oomoldic structure with fair oil show, good
odor, fair fluorescence, DST #3

82803300 e Vuggy white limestone with some oil stain, one piece with free oil, fair
fluorescence, DST #4

Base of KC

3703390 o Dull limestone with slight stain with fair odor, DST #5 & 6

Arbuckle

3395-3405"..s00000 Slight oil-stained brown crystalline dolomite with good strong odor &

stain oil sand grains, and fair fluorescence, DST #6

GeoCertified, LLC guarantees and/or warrants that the information contained herein has
been prepared based upon the most up-to-date data available at the time of the prognostic
research, drilling evaluation and documentation. GeoCertified, LLC explicitly disclaims any
liability incurred as a result from the utility of said information, samples, and documentation.

Prepared and respectfully submitted by,

Kevin J. Bailey, Wellsite Petroleum Geologist for:

“gGeoCeffTtified, LLC




RILOBITE

Trilobite Testing lnc. shall aot be liable far damaged of any kind of the property or personne! of the one for wham a test js made, or for any loss su

. /' Test Ticket
ESTING inc. g -
P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. ;‘ié P it
“Well Name & No. RN A P TestNo. . Date 7 T S S
Company__ /1 ¢7 S5 ¥ &ed A e Elevation /<7 .7 %' KB_/ 7.t f GL
Address /7 o 0 et e o ;- A .
Co. Rep / Geo. : ) o
Location: Sec. __*_. Twp. = Rge. < = State
Interval Tested__~ <" 5~ 0 Zone Tested ?Lz"-‘ e Fe7
Anchor Length__"> | Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt =7
Top Packer Depth e T Drill Collars Run /.2~ Vvis & &
" Bottom Packer Depth__ - <3 Wt. Pipe Run — wL_= 5
Total Depth e Chlorides ,? e ppm System  LCM
Blow Description T B ol e
N fra 7 i —
I g
S B
Rec 5::’?1’(’: Feet of i/ Fem ~40 %gas = il swater 5 %mud
Rec uilj Feet of - g T £ AT %gas %oil "1 water T 5 %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Ywater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0l Y%water Yemud
Rec - Feet of %aqas %o0il Yewater Yemud
" Rec Total Lé‘g'"” o BHT &L Gravity API RW @ E Chlorides - pm
(A) Initial Hycrostatic._ 7"~ H Test T-On Location &/ * &
(B) First Initial Flow__* 7 O Jars TStarted __* . Ve
(C) First Final Flow ,:”?' C”{F’ \},,Safety Joint TOpen / f - . Z ’
(D) Initial Shut-In e Q Girc Sub Thuled f’.«(? f «2}}"
{E) Second Initial Flow ": O Hourly Standby Tout__~ - e
(F) Second Final Flow _. o Mileage 2 Comments
(G) Final Shut-In S "5.’ 0O Sampler
{H) Final Hydrostatic e D O Straddle O Auined Shale Packer
5 O Shale Packer 0O Ruined Packer
Initial Open _< 0O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
initial Shut-In £ s (O} Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow e —— O Day Standby Total
Final Shut-In £ i’ O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total
Approved By Our Representative .fii"»f%‘:i’- e

tfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, of its statements or opinion concemting the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



Triogre | CRILL STEMTEST REPORT
vl Russell Ol nc. Steinle 1-32
ES HN G 4 INC PO Box 8050 Edmond OK 73083 32-15-14,Russell Ks
Job Ticket. 40347 D511
ATTN: Kevin Bailey Test Start: 2010.09.171 @ 08:42:36

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Toronto
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Teol Opened: 11:40:06 Tester: Brett Dicldnson
Time Test Ended:  16:368:36 Unit No: a7
Interval: 3045.00 ft (KB) To  3140.00 ft (KB} (TVD) Referance Blevations: 1928.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 3140.00 (KB} {TVD) 1621.00 ft{CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Inside
Rress@RunDepth: 8504 psig @ 3049.00 ft (KB) Capagity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.08.11 End Date: 2010.09.11 Last Calb.: 2010.09.11
Start Time: 08:42:36 End Time: 16:36:35 Time On Bim 2010.09.11 @ 11:35:08

Tirne Off Bt 2010.09.11 @ 14:46:36

TEST COMMENT: IR-2.25in blow

ISHNo blow
FF-6in blow
FSENo blow
. Prassure vs. Ticse . PRESSURE SUMMARY
S hs T E e % Tirre Pressure| Temp | Annotation
s i i ik — {hin.) {psig) | (deg F)
e A xi\ } 1. 0] 1471.11 95.40 | Initial Hydro-static
) 4 ; ; ) — 5 1900 | 95.19| Open To Flow (1)
j{ | P \\ { I 1| 2002 | e528|shune)
L Lt b — . 71| 91108 | 95.92| End Shut-in(1)
g .f j % // i \w e d 71 36.38 95.72 | Open To Flow (2)
g = i ; } — 3 131 | 8504 | 96.39|Shut-n(2)
o A f ff ! \ 172 190 | 51504 | 86.77 | End Shut-in(2)
= — Wt \ 3 192 | 143504 |  $7.06| Final Hydro-static
L -
2 \\ ln | i ; Y -
\N e 1T
” S 7y F Ll N
° e E 1=
e [ T
Nim L XD Vier g {Hers)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length 1y Description Volums (EED Chokatinches) |Presswre (psig) Gas Rata{Mefad}
60.00 Ofispotted WCM 35%W 65%M 0.30
90.00 VSOCM 5% 0 95%M 0.68

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 40347 ' Printed: 2010.09.11 @ 16:49:10  Page




Serial # 83109

Inside

Russell O lng.

32-15-14,Russell Ks

DST Test Nurrber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
8319 Pressure 8318 Temperaiure
- L | { ]
n ___m _" “ m _ | 100
Iitial Hydro-stati
1500 &A f S PHTRER 1 i TR Fifal Hydro-statie
— ! | i
- _ e -
_ LI B i
- | ] i
| _ | \
- ! | | N
_ | “ _ /
- |
B \ | _ ] /
; I ! ) |
1600 ~ i I i o
- J ! End shut-incty ! . 3
o - g-&_ | “ / 3
0 - =
= _ ﬁ ! £
) I , i £
5 750 _ _ i .Mm
i - _ i a
_e = | | e
S .&\/ | | 2
L ] | __End $hul-In(2)
500 7 _ m
B i | |
- _ ! : 75
- | { f
2 f t _
| i
250 ] i I
- | | | 70
- i | |
- ! hut-In{2) i
- , CpartTo Elow(2) m
°T _ ] a5
T
SAM 12PM 3PM
11 Sat Sep 2010 Time {Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. Mo: 40347 Printed: 2010.00.11 @ 16:4%&:11 Page 2



RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

¢ Test Ticket

NO. v/ O/ &

e ; A
H [ S
Tt i e Nl ey L

Well Name & No. o 7 7 t32w

Test No. - Date '~~~

Elevation /=« "

Trilobite Testing Inc. shali not be liable for damaged of any kind of the prope:
equipment, or its statements ar opinion conceming the results of any test, foo

Company

Address _~ &7 aT v R e -

Co. Rep / Geo. e e e Rig o e e

Location: Sec. __+ .- Rge. Co. A+ =i &= State

interval Tested Zone Tested : £
Anchor Length Drill Pipe Run MudWe _~
Top Packer Depth " « Drill Collars Run o Vis s

Botiom Packer Depth MR Wt Pipe Run wL_ &
Total Depth __ =< = % Chlorides . &£« o ppm System  LOM

Blow Description _~- ¢ ¢ -
Rec Feetof _ 25 ogas S L0 ol - L Ywater
Rec Feet of <=5 7, ¢t bar” J ggas D %ol 7 S Ywater
Rec [2 Feet of =~ d e £ %pgas o0l F & opwater " %mud
Reg.~ & Feetof &irms ts %0as %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%water %mud
RecTotal __7 7' % i Gravity APIRW - &~ @. <% F Chlorides./~ 1.5 7 __ppm
(A} Initial Hydrostatic <.~ .7 < (o Test T-On Location
{B) First Initial Flow K{" a Q3 Jars T-Started (_ }‘ i
(C) First Final Flow _""__ B satety Joint Topen . o . -t
(D) Initial Stutdn__ £ O Ciro Sub TRuled o«
(E) Second Initial Flow O Hourly Standby ou o e
{(F) Second Final Flow o ,, El Mileage S 3k :»» ' Comments
(G) Final Shut-In s AT O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic i O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

(3 Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open e O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-tn___ " ¢~ , 0 Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow £ O Day Standby Total
Final Shut-In Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub; Total .

Approved By Our Representative ==~ SR S LT

riy or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
Is lest or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the lestis mate.



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Russell Ok inc.

ATTN: Kevin Bailey

PO Box 8050 Edmond OK 73083

Steinie 1-32

32-1514,Russell Ks

Job Ticket: 40348

DST#H:2

Test Start: 2010.09.12 @ 00:33:12

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC “A,B"
Deviated: Mo Whipstock:
Time Tool Cpened: 02:17:12

Time Test Ended; 07:35:42

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Brett Dickinson
Unit No: 47

Intervat: 3140.00 Tt {(KB) To 3180.00 ft {KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1928.00 ft{KB)
Total Depth: 3180.00 ft (KB) (VD) 1921.00 ft{CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/ICF: 7.00 ft
Serial # 8319 inside
Press@RunDepth; 27492 psig @ 3144.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.09.12 End Date: 2010.066.12 Last Calib.: 2010.02.12
Start Time: 00:33:12 End Time: 07:35:42 Tirre On Bimx 2010.09.12 @ 02:13:42
Thre Cff Bt 2010.09.12 @ 05:26:42
TEST COMMENT: 1~10.5in blow
1Skho blow
FFBOBin 6min
FB-6in blow
Priogaure ve Trene PRESSURE SUMMARY
DD i ; 2T % Tire Fressure| Temp | Annotation
o S S Pt WSS P00 ] (Min.) {psig) | (degF)
T § i,a\ o 0] 153080 | 93.46] mitial Hydro-static
il ! ? W : 4] 4260 | 9319 Open To Fow(1)
=0 t i ; T = P
: B /f | | i \ \ ] 9| 8292 | 9426]Shut-in(T)
o AR | i i S 70 53125 5.95 | End Shui-In{1)
it [ } II 5 A 1, 711 o186 | 9587]OpenTo Fow(2)
PN LAV . \ 1 : 128 | 27482 | 88.77|shuthn(2)
< / 1 | t E 190 | 51360 | 98,55 End Shut-In(2)
m f L e L By — 193 | 147124 |  98.58| Final Mydro-static
t d i 4]
| ! 1« i \'\ l/ 3=
T § + o ‘, E
j Lty _{_,/_: | i \\ {j 3
- Fpee tmFuagy I E = m@
o £ - . — L : .
1260 Sap 283 3 Ttz b
Recovery Gas Rates
Langth 1fy Desctiptien Veltne (bt Choka {inchss) | Pressire (psig: Gas Ratathtelah
240.00 Water 2.24
120.00 oilspotted SGMCW 5% G 5% MS0%W | 1.68
60.00 GSOMCW 10%G 5%0 55%W 30%M 0.34
75.00 GMWCO 20%G 30%0 25%W 25%M | 1,05
0.00 4201t Gip 0.00
Trilobite Testing. Inc Ref. No: 40348 Frinted; 2010.08.12 @ 07:46:06 Page 1




Serial # 8319

inside

Russei Qil,he.

32-15-14,Russell Ks

DST Test Mumber; 2

Pressure vs. Time
8318 Pressure 8319 Temperature
= H ; ] ] 100
H “ __m_Eu_ Hyefro-static m .\n\ll\lz'“liiil]ll,l“.
1500 ! I~ ! (__Jm_zm_ Hydrp-static
| e} !
- L I | B~ 95
- 5\\ i |
- A m__ i
. | ] |
1250 / “ ! : A 90
- [ i | /;
- / . f ] | kY
Vs | : _
- \ _ M _ / 85 _
000 : J ! S
1 » \ | I ! M B 3
s 0 M m_ | T :
n 1 o
& - | ” w 80 B
2 | : m
5 780 : . : —
i . | ,_ _ / o)
@ . I i I 75 @«
N _ “_ " a
| L
L. i End Shut-In{1) | End m_.ET_:G/
500 t g
l mﬁ | _
. ; | |
- ] , |
~ | huateing:2) _
250 m 1 |
- i i |
- | i !
- Shut-In{1) Pifen To Flow(2y | !
_ {han To Flow(t) I i f
0 i | |
| i
_ | |
3AM BAM
12 Sun Sep 2010 Time {(Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. ho:

40348

Frinted: 2010.08.12 @ 07:46:06 Page 2



JRILOBITE
ESTING inc.

[ Test Ticket

Trilobita Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property of personnel of
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the resulls of any test, tools lost or damage:

PO. Box 1733 «» Hays, Kansas 67601 NO.
Well Name & No. _5 7 o o A% £ P TestNo. __ = Date 7 "¢ :
Company_is ol LS f , Elevation _# 7 . KB . . _GL
nddress 200 fhaa i L pileran S s FRL s
Co:Rep/ Geo._/\ - .. R R A
Location: Sec. _- Twp. 7 Rge._< Co. /™ 2495 74 State T 5
interval Tested - . Zone Tested __ /- ¢ L . < -
Anchor Length Drill Pipe Run MudWi 7 oo
Top Packer Depth - . Drill Collars Aun < O
Bottom Packer Depth_~ -2 £ Wt. Pipe Run______ WL o A
Total Depth o s : ' Chlorides " S 2% ppmSystem  LCM
Blow Description A ;ftf{{i';i{?’ S i
e T
Rec %gas Yoil <7 owater - - %mud
Rec_ & .0 % 2 spgas f < ol _Y%water £/ semud
' Rec. A as 5 sl - vewater /(O %mud
" Rec Feet of %Qgas Youil Yowater %mud
. Rec Feet of %gas Yool Sowater %mﬁd
RecTotal . . % BHT 7 ¢ Gravity API RW @ " Chlorides ____ppm
" (A) tniial Hydrostatic_" # 77" Q) Test T.0n Location _{ &5 25
(B) First Initiat Flow = Qa Jars T-Started Ja 58
(C) First Final Flow 7. 9" Safety Joint Topen___ L7 L &
(D) Initial Shut-n___* Q Circ Sub TPulled Sl
 (E) Second Inital Flow O Hourly Standby Tout Ll S
 (F) Second Final Flow ey B Mileage 7Ry Comments
(G) Final Shut-In =gt Tl Sampler
(H) Final Hycrostatic_{_ . O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
: O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open = : [ Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-ln____.> 77 O Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow - 0 Day Standby : Total
Final Shut-in & & Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total
Approved By Our Reprasentative .«u‘«"'?’;‘:‘f"’**""’-""" el T

1he one for whorm 2 test is made, or for any loss sutfered or suStained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its '
d in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

[hiosire
{ ESTING , ING

Russelt Oil,Inc.

EC Box 8050 Edmond OK 73083

ATTN: Kevin Bailey

Steinle 1-32

32.15-14,Russell Ks
Job Ticket: 40349
Test Start: 2010.08.12 @ 16:55:44

DaT#H 3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: KC"F.G"”
Peviaied: No Whipsiock:
Tirme Tool Opened: 19:05:44
Tiire Test Ended: 00:10:44

ft (KB}

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hale
Breft Dicldnson
47

Tester:
Untt MNo:

Reference Elevations: 1928.00 ft (KB}

Intervab: 3210.00 ft (KB) To 3241.00 Tt (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 5241.00 (KB (VD) 1924.00 ft{(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.86 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/ICF 7.00 it
Serial #: §319 Inside
Fress@RunDepth: 95.81 psig @ 3213.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.08.12 End Date: 2010.09.13 Last Calib.: 2010.09.13
Start Time: 16:55:44 End Time: 00:10:44  Time On Bime 2010.00.12 @ 19:05:14
Tirve Off Bt 2010.00.12 @ 221314
TEST COMMENT: IFBOB in3.5min
I1SE-No blow
FF-BOBin 2min
FSL5in blow
— Prezsusevs Tans . PRESSURE SUMMARY
: S I BN 3 Tirre Pressure| Temp | Annotation
a0 b il | | [ ] (Mn) | (eslg) | (deo®
1'\ / Il | i T o| 150479 | ©92.63] hitial Hydro-static
o ) . N et 2 1 29,86 92.22 | Open To Flow (1)
KB [l ! I S i
Jj \ e i \ ] 5| azas | e347|shutn()
. oL ] i 1E : ‘2_ . T 85 | 491.78 94.07 | End Shut-in{1)
¢ L‘/ | 5 | k\\ 1 3 65 51.13 9403 Open To Flow (2)
i (- ; : A d= £ 124 | 9881 | 95.98]shutin(2)
; } | Il \ P—‘l 1 2 185 | 360.00 956.51 | End Shut-In(2)
- w 2
e f e ] \ i . 188 | 1479.37 0653 | Final Hydro-statie
| Eue Bk _
= ¢ / EI z'/.f: y y 3"
| e \ E
. f T i ik | | \ "
i 1 I i ] ]
200 S 20 i e e
Recovery (Gas Rates
Length {it} Desctiption Voluma (b1} I_ i Cridarinches) | Prassute (psigy 3008 Rata ¢hiclidh
30.00 MCW 30%M T0%W 015 . R
165.00 | VGMCO 60%G 10%M 30%0 146 '
30.00 VG WO 80%G 15%W 15%0 0.42
000 - |2040ftGP 0.00
Trilohite Testing, nc Ref. No: 40349 t Frinted: 2010.09.13 @ 00:29:16  Page 1
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

Wall Name & No. _= /e - oo je AT TestNo. pae 7S5 S
Company. A S '/f 2 L Elevation /< .4 S~ KB_ ¢ g - GL
Address £ i ST T oAl e sS4 T 78y =
Co. Rep / Geo. Arairos o Rig_Sr e 4 v =
Location: Sec. .7 . Twp. 77 Rge. /%" Co. _ers i State 4 °
Interval Tested - - Zone Tested A& i -,
Anchor Length Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt 7
Top Packer Depth " Drill Collars Run Vis g
Bottom Packer Depth_. - £ < Wt. Pipe Run_~""" wL s, =
Total Depth __" = ’ Chlorides ¢/ * <= ppmSystem  LCM
Blow Description _-* R »/’/}f? W ' e
Y o T (
'gf"/;’_' ) !::::{52{)? _f'"&"z? ,’j;:*:js S awd
Feet of i %gas %0il Yowater Yemud
Feetof o= & &7 %jas %oil 70 owater < Semud
Feetof /d £ o+ %Qas %oil " oewater . © - %mud
Rec Feet of %gas Yool Yewater %imud
- Rec Feet of %gas Ya0il Yowater %mud
" RecTotal .~ BHT & .5 Gravity AP RW @ °F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic_/ £ % (37 Test TOn Location /£ /2 %
. {B) First Initial Flow ,«/ 3 Jars T-Started /7 £ ,’ zj ,1
(C) First Final Flow ¢ e satety Joint Topen__ /o <
(D) tnitial Shut-in_ %77 < Q@ Circ Sub TPulled —"- - ,
(E} Second I‘nitia_I Flow o £3 Hourly Standby Tout —
(F) Second Final Flow ¢ & H Miteage 74 2 Comments
(G) Final Shut-in __- "~ s Q Sampler
(F) Final Hycrostatic " % .~ O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
- L Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open % — 0 Exira Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-in____£» (- = O Extra Recorder Sub Total
_Final Flow L — & Day Standby i Total
Final Shut-In b O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total
. Approved By Our Representative . e L L T e e

" Tritobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly ar indirectly, thraugh the use of its
equipment, or its statements or epinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Russell Oi fnc.

ATTN: Kevin Bailey

PO Box 8050 Edrmond OK 73083

Steinie 1-32

32.15-14,Russell s
Job Ticket. 40350 DET#:4
Test Start: 2010.09.13 @ 10:33:38

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Foreration: KCH 4"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB} Test Type: Conventional Bottorn Hole
Time Tool Opened: 12:38:38 Tester: Breit Dickinsen
Tirre Test Ended:  17:37:38 Unit No: 47
Interval: 3260.00 it (KB)To  3310.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1928.00 ft (KB)
Total Depthy: 3310.00 ft (KB) (VD) 1921.00 ft{(CH
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GRICF 7.00 ft
Serial #: 831¢ Inside
Press@Runbepth: 19533 psig @  3266.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.08.13 End Date: 2010.08.13 Last Calib.: 2010.02.13
Start Time: 10:33:38 End Time: 17:37:38 Time On Btm: 2010.05.13 @ 12:38:08
Tirme Off Bt 2010.09.13 @ 15:46:08
TEST COMMENT: ~5.5in biow
5HNo blow
FF-BOB in 19min
FSkNo blow
—— Pressure vs. Time L PRESSURE SUMMARY
B B , S Tememas - Time Fressure | Temp | Annotation
Al | T ﬂrww Fows (Min.) {psig) | (deg F)
= i f ; ; — 0| 1640.87 | 92.26] Initial Hydro-static
N i 5 ; {3 1| 2748 | 91.92| OpenTo Flow (1)
[! Af | ] i | gres 5 63.88 §2.26 | Shut-in(1}
/ ; . | I
AL | i - ] 83| 425386 84.47 | End Shut-in(1)
& e | ! i
g i \ { / : ; o N 1 1 84| 7408 | 94.40|CpenTo Flow(2)
ER S A i | ] ) G 125 | 19533 | 98.31) Shut-in{2)
£ A i ! j 5 - 5
g J \/ v | i \\ 2 Lo § 186 | 412.85 | 98.27 | End Shut-in(2)
" S i N 188 | 1547.97 | 9850} Final Hydro-static
} / - B hiwors | ]
. L } \! - 00
fj / T kY )
u / SR N
] ! t 1 |
B )
17 %kn Sap 2T T}
Recovery Gas Rates
Length 4y Description Vejuinz (beh Choka iinches: IEFressu‘e!psig] Gas Raterhictd)
30.00 Mud .15
120.00 MCOW 90%W 10%M 0.83
240.00 MCW 70%W 30%M 337

Trilohite Testing. Inc Ref. No: 40350

Printed: 2010.02.13 @ 17:48:45 Page 1
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RILOBITI

ESTING inc.

0

Test Ticket

Approved By

T e e

PO. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601 o
Woell Name & No. > 7~ L7 Fo f ~ Test No. 5 Date V¢ el :
Company pi WE e 7~ a7 ’f ' Elevation /5 2 &7 KB /i ; GL
Address ‘ii ST s (f A AT oE
Co.Rep/ Geo._ i Rig > crue?ss ol T
Location: Sec. = .. Twp. (.- Rge. © Co. &% w i = /7 State /-
| Interval Tested ) _ o . Zone Tested S LT
- Anchor Length e _ Drill Pipe Run Mud Wi, T
Top Packer Depth : 2 Drill Gollars Run vis v ©
4- Bottom Packer Depth Sl Wt. Pipe Run_ =" WL ’z.r: e
Total Depth # Chlorides ’w” S ppm System  LCM
Blow Description T e A
ey ;
‘ [ R N
_ . — P
-Rec__ - Feetof _.» o <7 %Qas Yol Y%water - Shmud
Hec Feet of %qas %0il %water %mud
- Rec Feet of %gas Y%0il Y%water Y%emud
Hec Feet of %gas %0 Y%water %mud
" Rec Feetof %qas o0l Yewater Yermud
RecTotal = = Gravity APIRW @ °F Chlorides ppm
 (A) Initial Hydrostatic_<. & Test T0n Location = . & &
(B) First Initial Flow £ 0 Jars T-Started :w . j’f -’)
(C) First Final Flow __7" C1< Safety Joint T-Open i, c
(D) Initial Shutin___ 7 & F O Circ Sub Fhulled - _ H
(E) Second Inital Flow = Gl Hourly Standby out L
- (F) Second Final Flow Gy 3" Mileage i Comments
(G) Final Shut-ln oo & O Sampler
~{H) Final Hydrostatic ey £} Straddle 0 Ruined Shale Packer
- O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
; Initial Open -~ 0O Exira Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In — @ Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow & — O Day Standby Total
- Final Shut-in tr & O Accessibility ‘ MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total

Our Representative

<" Trilohite Testing Inc. shall not be Yiable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom 2 test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, ditectly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinian conceming the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

[ ALosrre
[EsTinG

Russell Ol ine.

ATTN: Kevin Bailey

FO Box 8050 Edmond OK 73083

Steinle 1-32

32-15-14,Russel]l Ks
Job Ticlet: 40401
Test Start: 2010.08.14 @ 02:19.08

DST#:S

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: KC™.™

Deviated: No Whipstock
Time Tool Cpened: 03:50:08

Time Test Ended: 08:32:38

ft {(KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tesier: Brett Dickinson
Unit No: 47

Interval: 3340.00 ft (KB} Te  3377.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1928.00 ft{KB)
Total Depth: 3377.00 ft{KB) (TVD) 1921.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter; 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 3401t psig @ 3344.00 ft (KB} Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.09.14 End Date: 2010.08.14 Last Calib.: 2010.08.14
Start Time: 02:19:08 End Time: 08:32:38  Time On Bimc 2010.09.14 @ 03:49:38
Time OFf Bl 2010.05.14 @ 06:58:08
TEST COMMENT:  IF1/2in blow
1SkNo blow
FF-Very weak surface blow
FSHNe blow
— Pressure vs. Tiana _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
- e v — r i Tirre Fressure] Temp | Annotation
B T T
i I,ﬂfr—f—%;rm : () | (psig) | (deg )
- ;‘[ L s | [ ;\\ e 0| 1701.53 94.06 | Initial Hy dro-static
Y | { ; I 1| 1840 | 9356 OpenTo Row(1)
i T I I iy &+ 5 19.99 94.11 { Shut-In{1)
N ,f; 3 j } . oL g5 | 40998 95.15 § End Shut-In{1}
;E o H i i i \ L g 66 2151 95.06 | Open To Flow (2)
5 , Pl l i \ \ I 126 | 3401 96.64 | Shut-In(2)
"l \ } { ! | f VAV dad 187 | 284.87 | 97.27| End Shut-in(2)
= ; i { § \ i - 189 | 1602.92 97.58 | Final Hydro-static
g \ ] e B \ \
- f " f / utrrns 1 L :
- i } f ]
. \‘J / le-n uma.___;lm/ § \ .
i | ! R
15 T Sap 200 = Teml (Hauny ot
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (1t Deseription Velums (EEL) I Cheketinches) | Presstre ipsig) | Gas RatelHcfid:
45.00 SOCM 10%0 90%M 0.22
Trilobite Testing, Inc Raf. No: 40401 Frinted: 2010.09.14 @ 08:40:18  Page 1




Serial # 8319 Inside Russell O, nc, 32-15-14,Russell Ks DST Test Mumber: 5

Pressure vs. Time

8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
1750 L. fmitial-Hydeo-static _ | I
B A d | _
- w w .\\\lw! tll\l\\\.\.\.l\._xiv‘_m,am_ Hydro-static
- | ;
1500 e : m "
- | b | i \
- | ‘ _ “ \
» | § | !
: | | |
1250 3 | ; | |
B W i _ l
H |
: | | - g
\m ;_ ODO == “ 4 | i / ..ﬁmv
et . o)
A - f / \ [ ] _ | \ 3
St _ E _ W C
I - | i | i 3
2 X | m W | 7
I [ —
3 0T _ | _ ! (SN, &
o R ! i | A -
_ | i | —
B _ i [ ,
500 | ; |
B “ End Shut-In(1) “
2 I i
N _ i End Shut-In{i2)
250 | }
. _ | _ d
i w _ | (
~ i I |
» GH n To Flow{1) “ 70
Q phutnty w
i
3AM 8AM
14 Tue Sep 2010 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 40401 : Frinted; 2010.0%.14 &) 66840016 Page 2



RILOBITF |
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601

( Test Ticket

1

Wi i

£ 2
NO. ).

Well Name & No. .7 2 . Jo 30 Date _ = " {7
Company &t = %5 = 2 F s KB /5 GL
Address _" (" s en EX e P
Co. Rep / Geo. A =T
Location:Sec. F Twp. £s Rge. = Co. 5 557 state A5
Interval Tested ” s , ‘ o Zone Tested /“?‘?r' forvia fo 0%
Anchor Length & Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt
| Top Packer Depth _ =~ & o Drill Callars Run i Vis &
- Bottomn Packer Depth = Wt. Pipe Run__ ™~ WL '
Total Depth =% e Chlorides .,, L ppm System  LCM
Blow Description = <~ _)/K o Bl
Fs52 A 2l e
o ;L. e B i e
A8G - Ao f
Rec " Feet of % 5«7, i %qas 3 %ol Yowater (;':ii:". %mud.
Rec Feet of %%0as %0l %ewater %mud
Rec Feet of %uas %0il Yowater Yernud
Rec Feet of Yegas %0il Swater Y%emud
"Rec Feet of %egas Yool Yewater Yemud
RecTotal 7~ , Gravity APIRW @ °F Chlorides ppm.
_ {A) Initial Hydrostatic f v’f o f Test T-On Location _/
- {B) First Initial Flow / 5 O Jars T-Started
(C) First Final Flow _2- - ‘& safety Joint TOpen___«=
(D) Initial Shutn__{, 255 O Circ Sub R
{E) Second Initial Flow 2 0O Hourly Standby TOut
(F) Second Final Flow é’-‘(d £ o Mileage f': i :\) Comments
. (@) Final Shut-In f e O Sampler
" {H) Final Hydrostatic ’ij’ bl U Straddle_ O Ruined Shale Packer
I Shate Packer 0 Ruined Packer
Iniial Open T Ll Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shutdn_ & —— (1 Extra Recorder Sub Total
Final Flow R - O Day Standby Total
Final Shut-In @ & O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't
Sub Total
Approved By Our Representative ,.:fif::?-z.w-fi’fl" ,-i&";»w,.u.f—wm_mf

Trilgbita Testing Inc. shalt not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the oné jor whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly of indirectly, through the use of its-
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, toois fost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



T RiLoBITE
[EsTivG , e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Russelt Qil,Inc.

ATTN: Kevin Bailey

FO Box 8050 Edmond OK 73083

Steinle 1-32

32-15-14,Russell Ks
Job Ticket: 40402
Test Start: 2010.09.14 @ 1921955

DST#:€

Formation:

Deviated: No

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Arb.

Whipstock:

Time Toot Cpened: 21:3825
Tine Test Ended:  02:15355

it (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Brett Dicldnson
bnit No: 47

Reference Bevations: 1928.00 fi (KB}

0.44

interval: 3365.00 ft (KB) To  3410.00 ft (KB} (TVD)
Total Depth: 3410.00 it (KB) (TVD) 1921.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial # 8319 Inside
Press@RunDepth: B2.41psiy @ 3370.00 ft (KB) Capacity: a000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.08.14 End Date: 2010.00.15  Last Calib.: 2010.08.15
Start Tire: 19:19:55 End Tirre: 021555 Time OnBtm  2010.09.14 @ 21:36:25
Tire Off Bt 2010.00.15 @ 00:45:55
TEST COMMENT: |R3/din blow
1SkNo blaw
FF-1/4in blow
FSkNo blow
_ Presauru vs. Tims _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
| I Time Pressure| Temp | Annofation
N il . ] (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
; \ 7 L://_.%_,J ; { 1= 0| 1610.66 94.24 1 Initial Hydro-static
N it , | i 3| 1830 | 93.99|OpenToFlow(1)
: 1 // ; o %% 1. 9 22.04 94.01 | Shut-In{1)
. ‘\! | W i . 67 | 109385 |  94.99 End Shut-In(1)
Ep f;/ s( i i i 3 67 | 2423 | 94.67] OpenTo Fow(2)
im } Al ) !f I i } ot 127 62.41 95.70 | Shut-In(2)
£ \\ ( / ; “‘ ; \1! g 187 | 1067.70 | 9647 | End Shut-In(2)
" = } | | : .\"-ff\ 1. 190 | 159502 | 9558| Anal Hydro-static
] | e
¢
| (RN
; EHR T i
T S 04 = T O o
Recavery Gas Rates
Length ¢ Description Valume (bb ¢ Choka(inches) |Pressire (pslg) | Gas Rate{itefth
50.00 VSOCM 5% 0 95%M

Trilobite Testing. ne

Ref. No: 40402
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e : Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

December 21, 2010

LEROY HOLT
Russell Qll, Inc.

PO BOX 8050
EDMOND, OK 73083

Re:ACO1
API 15-167-23658-00-00
Steinle 1-32
NE/4 Sec.32-15S-14W
Russell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
LEROY HOLT

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce.ks.gov/



	olicense: 3293
	oname: Russell Oil, Inc.
	oaddr1: PO BOX 8050
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: EDMOND
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73083
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: LEROY HOLT
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 752-7600
	clicense: 33350
	cname: Southwind Drilling, Inc.
	geologist: KEVIN BAILEY
	purchaser: COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 09/08/2010
	tdate: 09/15/2010
	cdate: 09/24/2010
	API: 15-167-23658-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 32
	Township: 15
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 990
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1730
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	County: Russell
	lname: Steinle
	wellnumber: 1-32
	FieldName: NUSS
	ProdFormation: LANSING KANSAS CITY
	ElevationGL: 1922
	ElevationKB: 1928
	td: 3410
	pbtd: 3371
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 929
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 31000
	fluid: 1200
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/21/2010
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 12/20/2012
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/21/2010
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 929
	cement1: 60/40 POZ
	sacks1: 365
	additive1: 3%CC;2%GEL
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 7.625
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 3402
	cement2: 60/40 SCAVENGER
	sacks2: 25
	additive2: 
	purpose3: PRODUCTION
	size3: 7.625
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 3402
	cement3: AA-2
	sacks3: 125
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: J ZONE (3324-3328)
	acid1: 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: F ZONE (3223-3227)
	acid2: 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
	d2: 
	shots3: 4
	perf3: E ZONE (3212-3214)
	acid3: 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
	d3: 
	shots4: 4
	perf4: D ZONE (3202.5-3205.5)
	acid4: 500 GAL 15% MCA/DMO
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875 EUE 8 RD
	tubingdepth: 3366
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 09/27/2010
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 77
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


